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TO
      :
Directors, Field Operations

FROM      :
Executive Director, Trade Programs



Office of Field Operations

PASS TO :
Port Directors, Assistant Port Directors, Import Specialists,



Inspectors, Entry Officers, Brokers and Importers

SUBJECT:
TBT-01-015
Denial of Textiles and Textile Products from



Certain Bangladesh Manufacturers  TC# TP 01-0443

BACKGROUND:

In order to secure compliance with United States law, including

Section 204 and U.S. Customs law, to carry out textile and textile product agreements, and to avoid circumvention of textile agreements, the Chairman of the Committee for the Implementation of Textile Agreements (CITA) has notified the U.S. Customs Service in a directive dated February 23, 2001, to deny entry of textiles and textile products from several Bangladesh manufacturers.

Goods exported on or after March 1, 2001, and extending through February 28, 2003, should be denied entry from the following Bangladesh companies:  Eldest Garments, A.M. Inspection, Fashion International, Newtex Apparel and Runa Textile.  The importation of goods by or on behalf of any of these companies is prohibited.

ACTION:

All Customs ports of entry are to deny entry of textiles and textile products from Eldest Garments, A.M. Inspection, Fashion International, Newtex Apparel and Runa Textile for goods exported on or after March 1, 2001, and extending through February 28, 2003.
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INFORMATION:


There are no restrictions on the release of this information.  Questions from the importing community regarding this electronic message should be referred to the local Customs port.  The Customs port of entry may refer questions to Susan Thomas, Textiles and Transshipment Branch, at (202) 927-3719 or via cc:Mail.

/signed/ Paul K. Schwartz for

Elizabeth G. Durant

cc:  Executive Director, Field Operations

